05-07-2004



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	2739475 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/362913)	0 0 N
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andrew J. CURELLO, Floyd FAIRBANKS and Charles LOONIS	Name: SOCIÉTÉ BIC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	AA waa laamma di Aamiànaa
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 14 rue Jeanne d'Asnières
	92611 Clichy Cedex, FRANCE
Other_(Docket No. BIC-022)	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: April 8, 2004 and April 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attrabad2 \ Yes \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/725,236	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Name: H.T. Than, Attorney-at-law	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1010 Wisconsin Avenue, NW,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 560	
Mochington DC 20007	
ar vvasnininin a., ili 70007	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20007	
	THIS SPACE
	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE 30 April 2000
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 30 April 2007 Signature Date

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, WE, Andrew CURELLO, Floyd FAIRBANKS and Charles Loonis, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the
Uni	ted States, residing at 15 Erramo Terrace, Hamden, CT 06518 United States; 103 Birch Lane, Naugatuck, CT 06770,
Uni	ted States and 74 Carrington Avenue, Milford, CT 06460, United States are the inventors of the invention in Fuel Gage
for	Fuel Cartridges for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
_	
Ш	which is executed on even date herewith or
\boxtimes	which is identified by Attorney docket no. BIC-022
\boxtimes	which was filed on December 1, 2003, Application No. 10/725,236
,	William Date of Carpara Program and the state of the stat

and WHEREAS, **SOCIÉTÉ BIC**, organized under the laws of the Republic of France, and having a place of business at 14 rue Jeanne d'Asnières, 92611 Clichy Cedex, FRANCE, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

. AND WE HEREBY grant the power to H.T. Than (Registration No. 38,632) and/or David K. Ho (Reg. No. 53,025) to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Docket No. BIC-022 Joint Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015295 FRAME: 0207

Date 08-AM-04, 2004 L.S.
State of (T) my / had
County of No. 1940 (201)
and the land of th
County of New Haven) On (March Ss.: Mulma) On (March State of March State of Notary Public, personally appeared (March State of
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal W Ray Commission Empires (2005)
Date 14-APR + 64, 2004 Floyd B Fairbanks L.S.
State of (T)
County of New Holling SS.: Mul Mal
County of New Hall) SS.: Mu find On Chally, 2004, before me, Andra M. Could M., Notary Public, personally appeared Floyd Fair Dark C, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Sandra M. Cale
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005
Date <u>O 8 Afri</u> L.S.
αT
State of (Tounty of New Jawes) SS.: Will find On On E, 2004, before me, and a M. (Man, Notary Public, personally appeared Manles Loon 1), personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
County of New Auth
On Chale, 2004, before me, andra VII (M/an, Notary Public,
personally appeared ("MANES LEON! , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
WITNESS my hand and official seal Andra M. College

Docket No. BIC-022 Joint Assignment

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/03/2004 REEL: 015295 FRAME: 0208